
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3755

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


ESCALATORS AT TELLICHERY AND VATAKARA


3755.  SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the progress of work on the construction of escalators under MPLADS at Tellichery and Vatakara Railway stations in Palaghat Division; and


(b) the time by which the work is likely to be completed at these stations?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Work is in progress for provision of one no. of escalator each at Thalassery (Tellichery) and Vadakara (Vatakara) Railway Station under Members of Parliament Local Area Development Scheme (MPLADS) and are likely to be installed by end of August, 2018.


    *****

